

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2397, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2397DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 89, line 2, after "over" insert "the lesser of" and after "school's" insert "most  
1.4 recent"

1.5 Page 89, line 33, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.6 Page 89, line 35, delete the first "program" and delete "the state's" and after "  
1.7 standards" insert "that are aligned with Minnesota's early learning standards for children"

1.8 Page 90, line 1, before "Once" insert "(g)"

1.9 Page 91, line 33, delete "students" and insert "children" and delete "students" and  
1.10 insert "children"

1.11 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.12 Page 92, line 21, after "purchase" insert ", expand, or"

1.13 Page 92, line 22, delete "and"

1.14 Page 92, line 26, after "six" insert "consecutive"

1.15 Page 94, line 19, delete "\$1,400,000, consistent with" and insert "the threshold  
1.16 specified in" and after "subdivision 8" insert ", for school districts that do not have a  
1.17 capital loan outstanding"